T E L .  ( 6 1 5 )  2 4 4 - 2 8 2 5  ●  F A X  ( 6 1 5 )  2 4 4 - 2 8 3 3  ●  w w w . b o n i t r o n . c o m
Model M3539
Bi-Directional
DC Motor Field Protector
Customer Reference Manual
Bonitron, Inc.
ii
Bonitron, Inc.

 M3539
1-4
4.  PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
4.1. BASE MODEL NUMBER
The model number for all DC Motor Field Protectors is M3539
4.2. PROTECTION TYPE
Indicated by one letter representing the selected Protection Type.
S  –  Single SCR – Uni-directional protection
D  – Dual SCRs – Bi-directional protection
4.3. CURRENT RATING
Current Rating is indicated by a 3 digit number.
070A or
250A or
500A
4.4. VOLTAGE RATING
Voltage Rating is shown as a 4 digit number.  The factory set Voltage Ratings are:
0600VDC or
1200VDC
5.  APPLICATION INFORMATION
For applications other than outlined above, contact the Bonitron Engineering staff for assistance.
BASE MODEL
PROTECTION TYPE
CURRENT RATING
VOLTAGE RATING
M3539 VDCA D 500 1200
Supplemental Drawings
  S-1
6.  SECTION S: SUPPLEMENTAL DRAWINGS
Figure S-1: Typical M3539 Wiring
Dwg #: 060110  Rev: 20060516